# 900719197 09/09/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900711412

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Farelogix Inc.		06/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accelya US Inc.	06/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ACCELYA US INC.	
Street Address:	790 NW 107 Ave. Suite 400	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33172	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856333	SPRK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7864437720

Email: mark@terryfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Terry

Address Line 1: 10204 NE 2nd Av.

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33138

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Terry
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Terry/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0071

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DE Certified Certificate of Merger with name change (A1231796xA871B)#page1.tif source=DE Certified Certificate of Merger with name change (A1231796xA871B)#page2.tif source=DE Certified Certificate of Merger with name change (A1231796xA871B)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0072



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FARELOGIX INC.",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ACCELYA US

INC." ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 2:18

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ACCELYA US INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2001.

TARVS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Authentication: 203818871 Date: 07-01-22

3362728 8320 SR# 20222886577

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0073

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:18 PM 06/21/2022
FILED 02:18 PM 06/21/2022
SR 20222780500 - File Number 3362728

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING ACCELYA US INC. WITH AND INTO FARELOGIX INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is **FARELOGIX INC.**, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is ACCELYA US INC., a Washington corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is FARELOGIX INC., a Delaware corporation. Upon filing of the Certificate of Merger the name of the Corporation shall be changed to "ACCELYA US INC.".

FOURTH: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that:

(A) Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

### "Article I.

The name of the Corporation is ACCELYA US INC."

- (B) The first section of the Article IV is deleted in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:
  - "1. The Corporation shall have authority, acting by its board of directors, to issue 30,000 shares of common stock, \$0.01 par value per share (the "Common Stock")."

FIFTH: The authorized stock of the non-Delaware corporation is 50,000,000 shares of stock at no par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2022.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 790 NW 107th Avenue Suite 400, Miami, FL 33172, the principal office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0074 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the  $17^{th}$  day of June, 2022.

Names Davidson

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 08/04/2022